Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2019-20 1080 573 2020-21 188 2022-23 708 638 550000(Five Lakhs
Fifty Thousands)

48

2020-21 1200 1018 2021-22 135 2023-24 1022 932 600000(Six Lakhs) 51

2021-22 1320 1074 2022-23 179 2024-25 1039 936 625000(Six Lakhs
twenty Five Thousand)

52

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

[...]

Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 1166800 (Eleven Lakhs Sixty Six Thousand Eight Hundred) 1050000 (Ten Lakh Fifty Thousands) 1285715 (Twelve Lakhs Eighty Five Thousands Seven
Hundred and Fifteen)

New Equipment for Laboratories 6823000 (Sixty Eight Lakhs Twenty Three Thousand) 970000 (Nine Lakhs Seventy Thousands) 1362317 (Thirteen Lakhs Sixty Two Thousands Three Hundred
and Seventeen)

Engineering Workshops 112600 (One Lakh Twelve Thousand Six Hundred) 79000 (Seventy Nine Thousands) 0 (Zero)

Studios 0 (Zero) 0 (Zero) 0 (Zero)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

19705200 (One Crore Ninety Seven Lakhs five thousand two
hundred)

14751000 (One Crore Forty Seven Lakhs Fifty One
Thousands)

26240025 (Two Crores Sixty Two Lakhs Forty Thousands  and
Twenty Five)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

[...]

197551755 (Nineteen Crores Seventy Five Lakhs Fifty One
Thousands Seven Hundred and Fifty Five)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

10598400 (One crore five lakh ninety eight thousand four
hundred )

9798200 (Ninety Seven Lakhs Ninety Eight Thousands Two
Hundred)

145842844 (Fourteen Crores Fifty Eight Lakhs  Forty Two
Thousands Eight Hundred and Forty Four )

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 4084600 (Forty lakhs eighty four thousand six hundred ) 3138500 (Thirty One Lakhs Thirty Eight Thousands Five
Hundred)

6465000 (Sixty Four Lakhs Sixty Five Thousands )

IPR

Calendar year 2024 2023 2022

No. of Patents Published 21 18 23

No. of Patents Granted 3 0 1

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23